

Red Rocks Credit Union 8195 SouthPark Lane Littleton CO 80120 303-471-7625 main 303-471-7626 fax

www.redrocks.org

## Red Rocks Credit Union E-Sign Disclosure

You are consenting to receive Red Rocks' Disclosures electronically and agree that Red Rocks does not need to provide you with an additional paper (non-electronic) copy of the disclosures. You should print or save a copy of all disclosures delivered electronically.

You have the right to receive a paper copy of the Disclosures sent electronically. To receive a paper copy, please request it by contacting us via email at <a href="mailto:support@redrocks.org">support@redrocks.org</a>, phone at 303.471.7625, or write to us at Red Rocks Credit Union, 8195 SouthPark Lane, Littleton, CO 80120, with your name and mailing address. Be sure to state you are requesting a copy of Red Rocks' Disclosures. You will not have to pay a fee for a paper copy.

You may change the method of delivery at any time (from electronic format to paper format) by contacting us in any of the ways described in the preceding paragraph.

In order to receive and retain electronic Disclosures from Red Rocks, you must have the following equipment and software: A personal computer or other device, at your own expense, which is capable of accessing the Internet; An Internet web browser such as Chrome or Firefox which is capable of supporting 128-bit SSL encrypted communications or higher; Software which permits you to receive and access Portable Document Format or PDF files, such as Adobe Acrobat Reader version 4.0 or higher (available for downloading at http://get.adobe.com/reader).

Your access to this page verifies that your system/device has the necessary software to permit you to receive and access PDF files.

## Consent

By acknowledging this document, you consent to receive disclosures electronically and to the terms and conditions as described above.